

**Hancock Library
PUR-1344**

		Eagle Const. Co. (ECC) Greencastle, PA	Waynesboro Const. Co., Inc. Frederick, MD	Palmer Const. Co., Inc. McConnellsburg, PA
1	Base Bid:	\$2,059,000.00	\$2,276,000.00	\$2,277,000.00
2	<u>Alternates:</u>			
A.	DEDUCT Alternate No. 1 - Entrance Canopy	\$27,611.00	\$37,000.00	\$26,500.00
3	<u>Allowances:</u>			
A.	Allowance No. 1 – Project Identification Sign	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B.	Allowance No. 2 – Appliances	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C.	Allowance No. 3 – Dedication Plaque	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Total Allowance in Base Bid		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	<u>Unit Price Schedule:</u>			
A.	Asphalt Paving (per Cubic Ft.)	\$27.50	\$26.00	\$30.00
Prime Participation Rate:				
Prime's Work Value		\$428,525.00	\$595,000.00	\$425,600.00
Divided by		\$1,816,795.00	\$2,276,000.00	\$2,277,000.00
Equals		24%	26.14%	18.7% *

* Corrected calculations based on individual unit pricing.

**Hancock Library
PUR-1344**

Subcontractors

		Eagle Const. Co. (ECC) Greencastle, PA	Waynesboro Const. Co., Inc. Frederick, MD	Palmer Const. Co., Inc. McConnellsburg, PA
a	Site Grading	T. Byers Contracting	T. Byers Contracting	D. H. Martin
b	Site Utilities	T. Byers Contracting	T. Byers Contracting	D. H. Martin
c	Concrete (Building)	ECC	Waynesboro Construction	Self Perrform
d	Concrete (Site)	ECC	Waynesboro Construction	Self Perrform
e	Masonry	Tolbert Masonry	Joliffe Masonry	Bragunier Masonry
f	Roofing	Klines Associated Roofing	Kline Associated Roofing	Hite Roofing
g	Painting	Ring Painting	Ring Painting	Ring Painting
h	Plumbing	Mick's Plumbing/Heating	Tana Plumbing & Heating	Beaver
i	Mechanical	Mick's Plumbing/Heating	Tana Plumbing & Heating	Funk
j	Mechanical Control Systems	Mick's Plumbing/Heating	Tana Plumbing & Heating	Funk
k	Electrical	Advanced Electrical Contractors	R&S Electric	S&S
l	Data and Telecom Systems (AMP Certified)	Advanced Electrical Contractors	R&S Electric	S&S
m	Fire Alarm	Advanced Electrical Contractors	R&S Electric	S&S
n	Casework/Millwork	JWI	Maryland Millwork	JWI
o	Floor and Wall Tile	Dorsey Brothers	Dorsey Brothers	Dorsey
p	Carpet	Dorsey Brothers	Dorsey Brothers	Dorsey
q	Storefront	Allegheny Glass	Alleghany Glass & Mirror	Allegany
r	Acoustical Ceiling	Vasquez	T.W. Smith	Bridges
s	Drywall	Vasquez	T.W. Smith	Bridges

**Hancock Library
PUR-1344**

		Harbel, Inc. Cumberland, MD	Daystar Builders, Inc. Grantsville, MD	Callas Contractors, Inc. Hagerstown, MD
1	Base Bid:	\$2,328,000.00	\$2,370,000.00	\$2,373,000.00
2	<u>Alternates:</u>			
A.	DEDUCT Alternate No. 1 - Entrance Canopy	\$32,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$39,500.00
3	<u>Allowances:</u>			
A.	Allowance No. 1 – Project Identification Sign	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B.	Allowance No. 2 – Appliances	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C.	Allowance No. 3 – Dedication Plaque	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Total Allowance in Base Bid		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	<u>Unit Price Schedule:</u>			
A.	Asphalt Paving (per Cubic Ft.)	\$35.00	\$11.80	\$33.00
Prime Participation Rate:				
Prime's Work Value		\$1,080,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$593,250.00
Divided by		\$2,328,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$2,373,000.00
Equals		46%	38%	25%

**Hancock Library
PUR-1344**

Subcontractors

		Harbel, Inc. Cumberland, MD	Daystar Builders, Inc. Grantsville, MD	Callas Contractors, Inc. Hagerstown, MD
a	Site Grading	Harbel, Inc.	Excavating Associates	David H. Martin Excavating, Inc.
b	Site Utilities	Harbel, Inc.	Excavating Associates	David H. Martin Excavating, Inc.
c	Concrete (Building)	Harbel, Inc.	Daystar Builders	Callas Contractors, Inc.
d	Concrete (Site)	Harbel, Inc.	Daystar Builders	Frank Foland & Son, Inc.
e	Masonry	Hetrick Masonry	Rounds Masonry	Bragunier Masonry
f	Roofing	Hite Associates, Inc.	J. A. Gray	Kline Associated Roofing Cont.
g	Painting	Hoyman Painting	Daystar Builders	Crown, Inc.
h	Plumbing	Mick's	Daystar Builders	Mick's Heating, Plumbing & Air
i	Mechanical	Mick's	Daystar Builders	Mick's Heating, Plumbing & Air
j	Mechanical Control Systems	Mick's	Daystar Builders	Mick's Heating, Plumbing & Air
k	Electrical	Freestate Electrical	Advanced Electric	Advanced Electrical Contractors
l	Data and Telecom Systems (AMP Certified)	Freestate Electrical	Advanced Electric	H.P. Cabling Corporation
m	Fire Alarm	Freestate Electrical	Advanced Electric	Simplex Fire Protection
n	Casework/Millwork	Beachley	Raven's Craft	Maryland Millwork, Inc.
o	Floor and Wall Tile	Penn Installations	Daystar Builders	FloorWorks & Plus, Inc. (MBE)
p	Carpet	Penn Installations	Success Flooring	FloorWorks & Plus, Inc. (MBE)
q	Storefront	Allegany Glass & Mirror	Allegany Glass & Mirror	Allegheny Glass & Mirror
r	Acoustical Ceiling	Penn Installations	Daystar Builders	Acoustical Solutions of Bedford
s	Drywall	Harbel, Inc. / Carl Belt, Inc.	Daystar Builders	T.W. Smith & Sons

**Hancock Library
PUR-1344**

		GRC General Cont., Inc. Zullinger, PA	Myers Building Systems, Inc. Clear Spring, MD	
1	Base Bid:	\$2,401,993.00	\$2,409,000.00	
2	<u>Alternates:</u>			
A.	DEDUCT Alternate No. 1 - Entrance Canopy	\$68,323.00	\$23,000.00	
3	<u>Allowances:</u>			
A.	Allowance No. 1 – Project Identification Sign	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
B.	Allowance No. 2 – Appliances	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
C.	Allowance No. 3 – Dedication Plaque	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
Total Allowance in Base Bid		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
4	<u>Unit Price Schedule:</u>			
A.	Asphalt Paving (per Cubic Ft.)	\$28.00	\$34.00	
Prime Participation Rate:				
Prime's Work Value		\$485,910.00	\$361,350.00	
Divided by		\$1,994,658.00	\$2,409,000.00	
Equals		24.4%	15%	

**Hancock Library
PUR-1344**

Subcontractors

		GRC General Cont., Inc. Zullinger, PA	Myers Building Systems, Inc. Clear Spring, MD	
a	Site Grading	Troy Byers	DHM	
b	Site Utilities	Troy Byers	DHM	
c	Concrete (Building)	GRC	Myers Building Systems, Inc.	
d	Concrete (Site)	GRC	Myers Building Systems, Inc.	
e	Masonry	Keith Tolbert	Bragunier	
f	Roofing	Kline Roofing	Kline Associated Roofing	
g	Painting	Nusbaum & Ott	Charlie Peterson	
h	Plumbing	Mick's Plbg, Htg, Air	Tana	
i	Mechanical	Mick's Plbg, Htg, Air	Tana	
j	Mechanical Control Systems	Mick's Plbg, Htg, Air	Tana	
k	Electrical	Advanced Elec	Ellsworth	
l	Data and Telecom Systems (AMP Certified)	Advanced Elec	Ellsworth	
m	Fire Alarm	Advanced Elec	Ellsworth	
n	Casework/Millwork	MD Millwork	JWI	
o	Floor and Wall Tile	Frederick Tile	Dorsey Bros.	
p	Carpet	Frederick Tile	Dorsey Bros.	
q	Storefront	Allegheny	Allegheny Glass	
r	Acoustical Ceiling	Bridges Drywall	Myers Building Systems, Inc.	
s	Drywall	Bridges Drywall	Myers Building Systems, Inc.	